Documentation Center
RAK3172-SiP WisDuo LPWAN SiP Datasheet
Overview
Description
RAK3172-SiP (and RAK3172LP-SiP variant) are low-power long-range transceivers based on STM32WLE5JC
SoC in a System-in-Package form factor. These two modules use different RF output paths to optimize current
consumption depending on the application. RAK3172-SiP uses RFO_HP while RAK3172LP-SiP uses the RFO_LP
of the STM32WL SoC transceiver.

Documentation Center
Models and Bundles
Ordering Information
Certification
Last Updated: 2/23/2024, 7:36:30 AM
Model Version Source
RAK3172-SiP (.bin) RUI3 (App only) Download
RAK3172-SiP (.hex) RUI3 (Bootloader and App) Download
RAK3172LP-SiP (.bin) RUI3 (App only) Download
RAK3172LP-SiP (.hex) RUI3 (Bootloader and App) Download
P/N Model Frequency SKU
RAK3172-SIP-8-SM-NI RAK3172-SiP 8XX MHz for RU864/IN865/EU868 305041
RAK3172-SIP-9-SM-NI RAK3172-SiP 9XX MHz for US915/AU915/KR920/AS923 306039